
 

 

Special Executive Report 
 

DATE:  April 25, 2017 

SER#:  7884 

 
SUBJECT:  Amendments to Trading at Settlement (TAS) Eligibility for Various 

NYMEX Futures Contracts 

Effective Sunday, May 21, 2017 for trade date Monday, May 22, 2017, and pending all relevant CFTC 
regulatory review periods, New York Mercantile Exchange (“NYMEX” or “Exchange”) will implement 
amendments to the Trading at Settlement (“TAS”) Table located in Chapter 5 (“Trading Qualifications and 
Practices” as detailed below: 

 

Contract Title  
Rulebook 
Chapter 

Clearing 
Code 

CME 
Globex 

TAS 
Code 

Current TAS Listing 
TAS Listing as of Trade 

Date May 22, 2017 

Light Sweet Crude Oil 
Futures 

200 CL CLT Months 1, 2, 3 and 4 Months 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 

NY Harbor ULSD 
Futures 

150 HO HOT Months 1, 2, 3 and 4 Months 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 

RBOB Gasoline 
Futures 

191 RB RBT Months 1, 2, 3 and 4 Months 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 

Henry Hub Natural 
Gas Futures 

220 NG NGT Months 1, 2, 3 and 4 Months 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 

Platinum Futures 105 PL PLT 
No current TAS 
listing 

Nearest active contract 
month of January, April, 
July, and October 

Brent Last Day 
Financial Futures 

698 BZ BZT Months 1, 2 and 3 
Months 1, 2, 3, and 4; 
calendar spreads for all 
months 

 

 

 

 

 

Please refer questions on this subject to: 

Platinum Futures   
 
Joann Arena   joann.arena@cmegroup.com    (212) 299-2356 
Thomas Hart   thomas.hart@cmegroup.com   (212) 299-2358 

mailto:joann.arena@cmegroup.com
mailto:thomas.hart@cmegroup.com


 
Light Sweet Crude Oil Futures 
NY Harbor ULSD Futures 
RBOB Gasoline Futures 
 
Elizabeth Hui elizabeth.hui@cmegroup.com (212) 299-2623 
Russell Karas russell.karas@cmegroup.com (212) 299-2345 
 
Brent Futures 
 
Paul Wightman paul.wightman@cmegroup.com (44) 203 379 3134 
Verena Peternell verena.peternell@cmegroup.com (44) 203 379 3723 
 
Henry Hub Natural Gas Futures 
 
Adila Mchich adila.mchich@cmegroup.com (212) 299-2270 
Neil Somma neil.somma@cmegroup.com (212) 299-2348  
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